

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 13738/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2011 in RFA No.1418/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

KALLAPPA GURUSHIDDAPPA MESTRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUBLI DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, advocate, waives service for the
respondent No. 1.

Notice shall only go to the unrepresented respondents only.

No interim relief.

|(Rajesh Dham)

|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master

|