

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)26976/2012

KALLAPPA GURUSHIDDAPPA MESTRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUBLI DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Nishani,adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent have refused to accept dasti. It is submitted that Ld.counsel has filed an affidavit of refusal and also proposes to take steps against the respondents through the District Court, Dharwad, State of Karnataka. Permitted. Take steps against the unserved respondents. On taking steps, notice may be issued directly to the above District Court and await service report. List the matter on 8.01.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |