

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26976/2012

KALLAPPA GURUSHIDDAPPA MESTRI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUBLI DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil C. Nishari,Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. None for the respondents. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 4 to 7,10 and 12. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time on that count. Time as prayed is granted to him, as last chance. List again on 17.7.2014.

|  
|mg|  
|| (M.K. HANJURA)  
|Registrar|  
|