

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26976/2012

KALLAPPA GURUSHIDDAPPA MESTRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUBLI DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit, as is palpable from the perusal of the office report. Id.counsel for the petitioners has stated that he has already filed the affidavit in support of paper publication. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 8.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB