

LISTING ON 19.01.2015  
COURT NO. 3  
ITEM NO. 36

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26976 OF 2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 358 OF 2014

Kallappa Gurushiddappa Mestri & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Hubli Dharwad Urban Dev. Auth. & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

**SLP No. 26976 of 2012**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31.08.2012 with an office report dated 28.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, advocate, waives service for the  
respondent No. 1.  
Notice shall only go to the unrepresented respondents only.  
No interim relief."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondent nos. 2-12. Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1 and has been included in the paper books. Mr. T.R.B. Sivakuar, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4-7 and 10 and 12 but no counter affidavit filed. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent nos. 2, 3, 8, 9 and 11 but no appearance.

Service of show cause notice is complete on SLP.

**Contempt Petition No. 358 of 2014**

It is submitted that above mentioned contempt petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2014 with an office report dated 04.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The respondent is directed to file further affidavit within two weeks from today giving details as to who had entered the land in question or who had dug the land in question, as the averment has been made in the reply that someone other than the respondent had entered the land and had cultivated or had dug the land.**

**He shall further submit the extent to which the damage has been caused to the land in question.**

**The petitioner-authority shall file its response, if any, within two weeks thereafter.**

**List on 19.01.2015 along with the main matter.**

**In the meantime, service be completed in the Special Leave Petition."**

It is submitted that no further documents has been filed by the parties in the contempt petition, so far for.

Service of show cause notice is complete on contempt petition as well as SLP.

The matter alongwith contempt petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2015.

COPY TO: Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate  
Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate  
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate  
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakuar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR