

LISTING ON 09.03.2016
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26976 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kallappa Gurushiddappa Mestri & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Hubli Dharwad Urban Dev. Auth. & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2016 , when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on 09th March, 2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 04.03.2016 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexures but advocate has not served its copy on Mr. T.R.B. Shiva Kumar, Advocate. As matter on board, te same is being circulated with office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 5th day of March, 2016.

COPY TO: Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakuar, Advocate
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

