

1

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26976/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2011
in RFA No. 1418/2006 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit
Bench at Dharwad)

KALLAPPA GURUSHIDDAPPA MESTRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUBLI DHARWAD URBAN DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

Mr. Anil V. K., Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by two weeks, as prayed for
in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal
inconvenience.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master